
District Journal for Sep 02, 2025 - Sep 03, 2025, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:17:38 AM 252072801-00 9/1/2025 11:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

87 SEDGWICK ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:19:43 AM 252072803-00 9/1/2025 11:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

11 DEWOLF ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:38:03 AM 252072806-00 9/1/2025 11:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

55 BERKELEY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:44:18 AM 252072799-00 9/1/2025 10:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HARVARD ST & ESMOND ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

281Record Count:
Date: Reported

9/3/2025 10:37:34 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:45:12 AM 252072808-00 9/1/2025 11:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

160 MILK ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:05:30 AM 252072811-00 9/2/2025 12:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

89 WOODROW AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:25:18 AM 252072815-00 9/1/2025 10:30:00 PM 011365  HIEN TRUONG

Location of Occurrence

40 NEW SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:03:27 AM 252072817-00 9/2/2025 1:18:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

449 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:12:52 AM 252072822-00 9/2/2025 1:25:00 AM 011943  MICHAEL ESTEPE

Location of Occurrence

171-181 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:15:18 AM 252072818-00 9/1/2025 2:00:00 PM 116149  SEAN O'CONNOR

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - POLICE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:36:41 AM 252072823-00 9/2/2025 1:19:00 AM 103782  KEVIN ROONEY

Location of Occurrence

30 GOVE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:43:31 AM 252072819-00 9/2/2025 1:44:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

91 WESTLAND AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:51:21 AM 252072825-00 9/2/2025 2:07:00 AM 140291  RYAN DONAHUE

Location of Occurrence

1 WESTMINSTER AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:56:58 AM 252072826-00 9/2/2025 1:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

274 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:08:46 AM 252072829-00 9/2/2025 3:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1 PARK ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:26:09 AM 252072827-00 9/2/2025 2:32:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

100 MALCOLM X BLVD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:28:02 AM 252072830-00 9/2/2025 2:13:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

500 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:45:06 AM 252072821-00 9/2/2025 1:11:00 AM 106745  JOSE DIAZ

Location of Occurrence

54 HOLWORTHY ST

Nature of Incident

WEAPON VIOLATION - CARRY/ POSSESSING/ SALE/ TRAFFICKING/ OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:55:38 AM 252072828-00 9/2/2025 2:42:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

64 PLEASANT ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 4:35:42 AM 252072834-00 9/2/2025 4:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3 GRAFTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 4:50:19 AM 252072814-00 9/2/2025 12:51:00 AM 106745  JOSE DIAZ

Location of Occurrence

 HOWARD ST & HAMPDEN ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

NOISY PARTY/RADIO-NO ARREST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:00:22 AM 252072837-00 9/2/2025 4:28:00 AM 131223  SEAN CULLEN

Location of Occurrence

1871 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:04:52 AM 252072838-00 9/2/2025 4:20:00 AM 144333  MICHAEL WALSH

Location of Occurrence

58 HOLWORTHY ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:34:15 AM 252072842-00 9/2/2025 5:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

71 WOODCLIFF ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:01:16 AM 252072845-00 9/2/2025 6:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2311 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:13:29 AM 252072849-00 8/27/2025 4:05:00 PM 012210  BRIAN LUNDY

Location of Occurrence

45 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:28:13 AM 252072847-00 9/2/2025 6:34:00 AM 012210  BRIAN LUNDY

Location of Occurrence

55 FRUIT ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:48:43 AM 252072850-00 9/2/2025 6:46:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 OXFORD ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Arrests

Carlyanne Jarrett    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON  c265.15A(b)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:02:33 AM 252072851-00 9/2/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 SURFACE ARTERY S & BEACH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:04:09 AM 252072853-00 8/30/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

15 ALASKA ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:23:22 AM 252072856-00 9/2/2025 3:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:24:40 AM 252072857-00 9/2/2025 2:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:28:22 AM 252072858-00 9/2/2025 7:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

5 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:34:22 AM 252072854-00 9/2/2025 7:10:00 AM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

109 BRAINERD RD

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:53:36 AM 252072861-00 9/2/2025 8:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

24 SCHOOL ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:55:10 AM 252072855-00 9/2/2025 7:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

66 MORA ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:59:03 AM 252072860-00 9/2/2025 8:59:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

22 WARNER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:03:41 AM 252072862-00 9/2/2025 8:20:00 AM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:09:19 AM 252072866-00 9/2/2025 9:07:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 AMERICAN LEGION HWY & PARKWAY ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:10:02 AM 252072859-00 9/2/2025 8:38:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

222 WESTVIEW ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:11:38 AM 252072865-00 9/2/2025 9:03:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:25:26 AM 252072867-00 9/2/2025 8:08:00 AM 011832  RODNEY CAMERON

Location of Occurrence

35 SARATOGA ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:33:47 AM 252072869-00 9/1/2025 1:30:00 PM 103599  PAUL D'AMBROSIO

Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:37:51 AM 252072872-00 9/2/2025 9:35:00 AM 012276  JOSLIN THOMAS

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:42:02 AM 252072863-00 9/2/2025 8:37:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 MELNEA CASS BLVD & WASHINGTON ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Mahammed Aman 42 NORTON BOSTON MA LARCENY UNDER $250 c266.30(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:43:42 AM 252072871-00 9/2/2025 9:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:48:14 AM 252072873-00 9/2/2025 7:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

667 E EIGHTH ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:49:28 AM 252072874-00 9/2/2025 8:30:00 AM 102361  JUSTIN CREMINS

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:49:57 AM 252071309-00 8/27/2025 8:35:00 PM 116221  CASEY MCDONOUGH

Location of Occurrence

67 WENSLEY ST

Nature of Incident

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:03:21 AM 252072878-00 9/2/2025 8:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:03:57 AM 252072877-00 9/2/2025 8:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:05:30 AM 252072879-00 9/1/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

450 MELNEA CASS BLVD

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:05:58 AM 252072870-00 8/31/2025 8:00:00 PM 153131  JOSEPH CAMPOT

Location of Occurrence

69 ALBANO ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:07:43 AM 252072875-00 9/2/2025 8:56:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 DARTMOUTH ST & BOYLSTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:15:09 AM 252072882-00 8/30/2025 4:04:00 PM 010605  CARLTON WILLIAMSON

Location of Occurrence

101 WEST BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:17:10 AM 252072884-00 8/29/2025 3:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:21:18 AM 252072883-00 9/2/2025 10:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

36 E MAIN ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:21:57 AM 252072886-00 9/1/2025 3:00:00 PM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:22:14 AM 252072880-00 9/2/2025 9:17:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

100 ALLSTATE RD

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:24:26 AM 252072889-00 9/2/2025 10:15:00 AM 102361  JUSTIN CREMINS

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:33:09 AM 252072887-00 9/2/2025 9:47:00 AM 011465  CAETANO TEIXEIRA

Location of Occurrence

4 MELVILLE AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:40:23 AM 252072893-00 9/2/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2 FANEUIL HALL MARKETPLACE

Nature of Incident

FORGERY / COUNTERFEITING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:42:31 AM 252072891-00 9/2/2025 8:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:45:27 AM 252072892-00 9/2/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

108 SEAVER ST

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:49:09 AM 252072896-00 9/2/2025 12:00:00 AM 011210  MARK LOEWEN

Location of Occurrence

1832 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:49:52 AM 252072899-00 9/1/2025 6:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:53:11 AM 252072897-00 9/1/2025 10:54:00 PM 106708  CHARBEL KAMEL

Location of Occurrence

1844 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:55:55 AM 252072895-00 9/2/2025 10:15:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

854 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:00:56 AM 252072901-00 9/2/2025 10:21:00 AM 129143  BRITTAN FREEMAN

Location of Occurrence

32A ADAMS ST

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:02:17 AM 252072904-00 9/2/2025 12:00:00 AM 102394  BRENDAN WALSH

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:08:37 AM 252072898-00 9/2/2025 10:04:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

710 E BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:09:56 AM 252072905-00 8/30/2025 11:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:12:49 AM 252072894-00 9/1/2025 12:30:00 AM 011186  DARNELL TOOMER

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:18:46 AM 252072908-00 9/2/2025 11:06:00 AM 012276  JOSLIN THOMAS

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:25:32 AM 252072903-00 9/2/2025 10:47:00 AM 144429  JOHN CALLAHAN

Location of Occurrence

428 GEORGETOWNE DR

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:34:12 AM 252072911-00 4/16/2025 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:34:18 AM 252072913-00 9/2/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

FORGERY / COUNTERFEITING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:35:52 AM 252072910-00 9/2/2025 10:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

24 BELLFLOWER ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:41:32 AM 252072917-00 9/2/2025 11:03:00 AM 128336  KEYARA NOLEN

Location of Occurrence

 W BROADWAY & A ST

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:50:03 AM 252072890-00 9/2/2025 10:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 BLUE HILL AVE & CALLENDER ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (OUI) ALCOHOL

Arrests

George Kelley 1096 SOUTH MAIN STREET ATTLEBORO MA OUI - LIQUOR  c.90 s24(1)(a)(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:51:51 AM 252072912-00 9/2/2025 10:56:00 AM 114079  SHAYNE FINN

Location of Occurrence

100 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:01:25 PM 252072919-00 9/1/2025 9:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:04:14 PM 252072906-00 9/2/2025 10:54:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

467 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:05:47 PM 252072921-00 9/2/2025 7:30:00 AM 010532  ROBERT ENGLAND

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:07:24 PM 252072914-00 9/2/2025 10:24:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

730 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:10:38 PM 252072923-00 9/2/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:11:38 PM 252072925-00 9/1/2025 10:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

750 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:16:40 PM 252072920-00 9/2/2025 11:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1890 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Janise Oates 41 INTERVALE ST DORCHESTER MA WARRANT, DELAY SERVICE OF c268.22

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



9/2/2025 12:25:57 PM 252072922-00 9/2/2025 12:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:30:20 PM 252072918-00 9/2/2025 11:25:00 AM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

137 BRIGHTON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:37:47 PM 252072909-00 9/2/2025 9:32:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

11 CHARLES ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:45:08 PM 252072929-00 8/24/2025 5:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:54:20 PM 252072934-00 9/1/2025 3:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



9/2/2025 12:54:26 PM 252072936-00 9/1/2025 3:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:55:02 PM 252072935-00 8/24/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 12:56:12 PM 252072915-00 9/2/2025 11:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

178 HEATH ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:03:35 PM 252072939-00 8/29/2025 2:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:08:35 PM 252072933-00 9/2/2025 10:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1960 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

DISTURBING THE PEACE/ DISORDERLY CONDUCT/ GATHERING CAUSING ANNOYANCE/ NOISY PARTY WITH ARREST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



9/2/2025 1:11:46 PM 252072945-00 7/15/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

67 MUNROE ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:24:13 PM 252072947-00 8/30/2025 12:00:00 PM 051826  TIMOTHY WARREN

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

FORGERY / COUNTERFEITING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:25:41 PM 252072927-00 9/2/2025 12:15:00 AM 140344  JOHN PELS

Location of Occurrence

49 MAHLER RD

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:26:01 PM 252072948-00 9/2/2025 12:25:00 PM 102290  BRIAN MICHAUD

Location of Occurrence

23 FLORENCE ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:30:16 PM 252072950-00 8/31/2025 1:00:00 PM 011890  STEPHEN CANTO

Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



9/2/2025 1:32:27 PM 252072952-00 9/2/2025 11:30:00 AM 148319  PHILIP KEARNEY

Location of Occurrence

36 SAN JUAN STREET

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:34:21 PM 252072928-00 8/26/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

155 SAVANNAH AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:35:03 PM 252072953-00 9/2/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 AMORY ST & GREEN ST
BOSTON, MA 02130
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:36:19 PM 252072907-00 9/2/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:44:04 PM 252072937-00 9/1/2025 9:30:00 AM 080393  KIM TAVARES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:47:22 PM 252072931-00 9/2/2025 12:14:00 PM 153088  STEVEN CHEN

Location of Occurrence

138 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:53:04 PM 252072959-00 9/2/2025 1:14:00 PM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER CITY VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 1:56:08 PM 252072951-00 9/2/2025 1:27:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

505 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:04:45 PM 252072942-00 9/2/2025 1:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:06:27 PM 252072962-00 9/2/2025 12:27:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

38 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:11:20 PM 252072946-00 9/2/2025 1:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 TREMONT ST & COLUMBUS AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02120
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:13:40 PM 252072963-00 9/2/2025 1:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

10 GREENWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:16:44 PM 252072961-00 9/2/2025 1:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

131 DEVON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:21:28 PM 252072966-00 9/2/2025 1:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:28:15 PM 252072975-00 9/2/2025 7:30:00 AM 153111  NICHOLAS CUBARNEY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:29:45 PM 252072977-00 8/26/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1 HALLECK ST

Nature of Incident

FORGERY / COUNTERFEITING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:32:00 PM 252072973-00 9/1/2022 12:00:00 AM 106726  JEAN-PAUL LIMONTAS

Location of Occurrence

615 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:33:20 PM 252072971-00 9/2/2025 7:30:00 AM 126474  EDWIN LOPEZ

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:33:56 PM 252072972-00 9/2/2025 7:30:00 AM 011982  RICHARD SLAMIN

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:34:49 PM 252072967-00 9/2/2025 1:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

33 SUMNER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:36:37 PM 250428012-00 9/2/2025 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:38:43 PM 252072981-00 9/2/2025 2:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

34 CLIFTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:40:57 PM 252072954-00 9/2/2025 10:57:00 AM 092601  SCOTT STENSTROM

Location of Occurrence

74 FANEUIL ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:42:06 PM 252072983-00 9/2/2025 7:30:00 AM 153111  NICHOLAS CUBARNEY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:44:09 PM 252072974-00 9/1/2025 10:00:00 PM 153127  TAYLOR GREEN

Location of Occurrence

480 QUINCY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:44:59 PM 252072978-00 8/31/2025 11:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

794 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:47:48 PM 252072984-00 9/2/2025 2:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

904 MORTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:48:15 PM 252072987-00 9/1/2025 4:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:52:02 PM 252072970-00 9/2/2025 1:52:00 PM 148249  JOHN CANTY

Location of Occurrence

 KNEELAND ST & JOHN F. FITZGERALD SURFACE RD
BOSTON, MA 02111
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:52:08 PM 252072969-00 9/2/2025 2:00:00 PM 011623  ARTHUR LONERGAN

Location of Occurrence

19 FARRINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:56:12 PM 252072989-00 9/2/2025 12:54:00 PM 011615  DAVE JUBA

Location of Occurrence

181 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 2:56:50 PM 252072982-00 9/2/2025 2:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:00:43 PM 252072993-00 8/31/2025 9:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

149 ROXBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:06:29 PM 252072995-00 9/2/2025 1:00:00 PM 080393  KIM TAVARES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:09:14 PM 252072994-00 9/2/2025 2:00:00 PM 092601  SCOTT STENSTROM

Location of Occurrence

9 JETTE CT

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:13:40 PM 252072985-00 9/2/2025 2:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1666 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:14:14 PM 252072986-00 9/2/2025 2:32:00 PM 140282  CHRISTOPHER ADAMS

Location of Occurrence

78 MILLET ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:14:35 PM 252072681-00 8/31/2025 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:14:41 PM 252072988-00 9/2/2025 2:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 ESSEX ST & SOUTH ST
BOSTON, MA 02111
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Michael Reardon 820 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE CAMBRIDGE 
MA

External Warrant Arrest

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:18:59 PM 252073004-00 8/28/2025 8:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:20:54 PM 252073005-00 8/27/2025 4:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - WIRE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:22:11 PM 252073000-00 9/2/2025 2:49:00 PM 099776  VLADIMIR LEVICHEV

Location of Occurrence

17 HANO ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:30:01 PM 252072991-00 9/2/2025 2:56:00 PM 078213  WILLIAM O'SULLIVAN

Location of Occurrence

100 LEGENDS WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:41:29 PM 252073002-00 9/2/2025 2:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15 NIRA AVE

Nature of Incident

RECOVERED - MV RECOVERED IN BOSTON (STOLEN OUTSIDE BOSTON)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:41:54 PM 252073012-00 9/2/2025 8:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:42:58 PM 252072992-00 9/1/2025 3:00:00 PM 102361  JUSTIN CREMINS

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:45:14 PM 252071847-00 8/29/2025 12:00:00 AM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - WIRE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:49:13 PM 250428095-00 8/26/2025 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:49:48 PM 252073006-00 9/2/2025 3:01:00 PM 106745  JOSE DIAZ

Location of Occurrence

60 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 3:55:15 PM 252072999-00 9/2/2025 2:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

11 HARVARD TER

Nature of Incident

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 4:18:27 PM 252073019-00 9/2/2025 3:46:00 PM 153074  SAEQUAN SPARKS-CLANCY

Location of Occurrence

3850 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 4:18:33 PM 252073015-00 9/2/2025 3:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HUMBOLDT AVE & SEAVER ST
ROXBURY, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 4:27:30 PM 252073001-00 9/2/2025 3:01:00 PM 145479  MITCHELL GAMBON

Location of Occurrence

1341 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 4:31:42 PM 252072998-00 9/2/2025 1:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 4:51:37 PM 252073024-00 9/2/2025 3:56:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

565 HYDE PARK AVE

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 4:53:34 PM 252073025-00 8/30/2025 12:00:00 AM 148244  JASMANY BEATO

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE STREET

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 4:57:00 PM 252073018-00 9/2/2025 3:56:00 PM 009758  CRAIG JONES

Location of Occurrence

 GREEN ST & HIGH ST
CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:00:56 PM 252073031-00 9/2/2025 4:30:00 PM 010095  CHERYL CLARKE

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:06:46 PM 252073021-00 8/23/2025 10:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

43 NORMANDY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:09:36 PM 252073026-00 9/2/2025 4:49:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:13:06 PM 252073034-00 9/2/2025 3:40:00 PM 010167  MICHAEL DOYLE

Location of Occurrence

135 NORTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:18:40 PM 252073038-00 9/2/2025 8:20:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:22:03 PM 252073032-00 9/2/2025 12:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15 RUSFIELD ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:29:28 PM 252073029-00 9/2/2025 3:33:00 PM 011611  STEVEN HORNE

Location of Occurrence

 CAUSEWAY ST & PORTLAND ST
BOSTON, MA 02114
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:31:46 PM 252072888-00 9/2/2025 9:49:00 AM    

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

777 WILLIAM T MORRISSEY BLVD

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:32:54 PM 252073046-00 8/28/2025 3:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

85 WILLIAMS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:34:46 PM 252073036-00 9/2/2025 4:30:00 PM 080507  FREDDIE J. VELEZ

Location of Occurrence

214 LINCOLN ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:38:29 PM 252073020-00 9/2/2025 2:46:00 PM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:38:42 PM 252073045-00 9/2/2025 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:40:28 PM 252073022-00 9/2/2025 3:29:00 PM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:46:57 PM 252073058-00 9/2/2025 5:11:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1393 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:50:53 PM 252073044-00 9/2/2025 4:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

254 ADAMS ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:51:34 PM 252073043-00 9/2/2025 4:54:00 PM 008641  THOMAS ANTONINO

Location of Occurrence

1387 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:52:51 PM 252073037-00 9/2/2025 4:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

113 HARRISHOF ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:53:21 PM 252073053-00 9/2/2025 5:03:00 PM    

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

36 WILDWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:54:09 PM 252073035-00 9/2/2025 4:54:00 PM 148288  HENA LOPES

Location of Occurrence

61 CRESCENT AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 5:59:06 PM 252073048-00 8/29/2025 8:45:00 AM 141503  SARAH-JANE HASSAN-MCDAID

Location of Occurrence

 ALFORD ST & SULLIVAN SQ
CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:00:01 PM 252073060-00 9/2/2025 5:41:00 PM 011465  CAETANO TEIXEIRA

Location of Occurrence

112 SOUTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:04:10 PM 252073057-00 9/2/2025 3:49:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

175 PURCHASE ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



9/2/2025 6:10:11 PM 252073071-00 8/29/2025 9:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

9 PARKER HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:15:19 PM 252073050-00 9/2/2025 4:46:00 PM 099790  SCOTT LUCAS

Location of Occurrence

587 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:17:25 PM 252072957-00 8/28/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:19:36 PM 252073062-00 8/31/2025 8:30:00 PM 141503  SARAH-JANE HASSAN-MCDAID

Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:24:17 PM 252073076-00 9/2/2025 6:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



9/2/2025 6:27:45 PM 252073065-00 9/2/2025 5:19:00 PM 008973  CHRISTOPHER SHOULLA

Location of Occurrence

453 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:29:51 PM 252073067-00 9/2/2025 5:20:00 PM 153129  LESLY DECOSSA

Location of Occurrence

652 HARVARD ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:34:13 PM 252073079-00 9/2/2025 2:20:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

9 PARKER HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:37:16 PM 252073077-00 9/2/2025 5:48:00 PM 095140  JAMES HOLDER

Location of Occurrence

 WAKEFIELD AVE & NEEDHAM RD
HYDE PARK, MA 02136
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:40:32 PM 252073084-00 8/31/2025 9:20:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:44:41 PM 252073068-00 9/2/2025 5:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 SOUTHAMPTON ST & THEODORE A GLYNN WAY
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:46:39 PM 252073033-00 6/25/2025 12:00:00 AM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:53:55 PM 252073087-00 9/2/2025 6:46:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:54:20 PM 252073085-00 8/22/2025 6:39:00 PM 012139  CHRISTOPHER ROSS

Location of Occurrence

17 ROSA ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 6:57:20 PM 252073090-00 8/29/2025 7:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:03:23 PM 252073073-00 9/2/2025 5:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

48 LAWN ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:05:23 PM 252073030-00 9/2/2025 4:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 PALACE RD

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING BICYCLE - NO INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:05:51 PM 252073059-00 9/2/2025 5:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

88 BEACH ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:11:42 PM 252073082-00 9/2/2025 6:17:00 PM 148280  ERIC LO

Location of Occurrence

1960 BEACON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:18:03 PM 252073088-00 9/2/2025 6:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

195 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:19:05 PM 252073094-00 9/2/2025 12:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:23:50 PM 252073078-00 9/2/2025 6:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 PALACE RD

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:29:19 PM 252073093-00 9/2/2025 6:46:00 AM 144325  DALE DEAVEN KENNEDY

Location of Occurrence

30 GURNEY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER CITY VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:30:28 PM 252073089-00 9/2/2025 5:43:00 PM 010167  MICHAEL DOYLE

Location of Occurrence

1 TROTTER CT

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:30:46 PM 252073101-00 9/2/2025 7:31:00 PM 135955  JAMES GIGLIELLO

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:31:48 PM 252073102-00 9/2/2025 5:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:40:52 PM 252073098-00 9/2/2025 6:27:00 PM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

136 LENOX ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:43:26 PM 252073097-00 9/2/2025 6:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1617 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

VIOLATION - CITY ORDINANCE

Arrests

Leroy Green 132 CALLENDER STREET BOSTON MA DRINKING OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IN PUBLIC 
BOSTON ORD 16-12.28

Gerald Urby 26 MEADOWBANK AVE MATTAPAN MA DRINKING OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IN PUBLIC 
BOSTON ORD 16-12.28

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:44:49 PM 252073103-00 9/2/2025 5:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

614 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:49:32 PM 252073104-00 9/2/2025 7:00:00 PM 010095  CHERYL CLARKE

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 7:53:15 PM 252073100-00 9/2/2025 7:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:03:56 PM 252073066-00 9/2/2025 6:02:00 PM 011749  PATRICK WOOD

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:06:38 PM 252073107-00 9/2/2025 8:00:00 PM 012139  CHRISTOPHER ROSS

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:15:06 PM 252073109-00 9/2/2025 7:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

44 NORFOLK ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:19:31 PM 252073069-00 9/2/2025 6:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:21:44 PM 252073061-00 8/30/2025 10:30:00 PM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:28:16 PM 252073115-00 8/30/2025 11:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVENUE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:29:37 PM 252073112-00 9/2/2025 7:44:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

112 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:32:33 PM 252073116-00 9/2/2025 6:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

17 MELNEA CASS BLVD

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:33:17 PM 252073110-00 9/1/2025 12:00:00 PM 102172  RORY COLEMAN

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:34:04 PM 252073117-00 9/1/2025 10:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:41:57 PM 252073113-00 9/2/2025 7:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

241 PERKINS ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:49:10 PM 252073119-00 8/28/2025 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:51:56 PM 252072958-00 8/27/2025 5:45:00 PM 008973  CHRISTOPHER SHOULLA

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:52:10 PM 252073105-00 9/2/2025 2:40:00 PM 012279  ROLAND ROBINSON

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:53:09 PM 252073118-00 9/2/2025 6:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

39 KENTON RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 8:56:35 PM 252073114-00 9/2/2025 6:46:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

850 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:02:41 PM 252073121-00 9/2/2025 7:42:00 PM 140337  LOUISIMOND VERTYL

Location of Occurrence

794 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:06:03 PM 252073039-00 9/2/2025 4:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

55 BURROUGHS ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:12:40 PM 252073124-00 7/30/2025 8:50:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:20:36 PM 252073125-00 9/2/2025 8:53:00 PM 153360  GABRIEL ABREU

Location of Occurrence

40 WINTER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:24:38 PM 252073111-00 9/2/2025 7:59:00 PM 099790  SCOTT LUCAS

Location of Occurrence

255 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:34:47 PM 252073122-00 9/2/2025 8:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

140 CLARENDON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:43:49 PM 252073130-00 9/2/2025 9:16:00 PM 103384  SEAN P GANNON

Location of Occurrence

28 CIRCUIT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:55:10 PM 252073129-00 9/2/2025 7:37:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

30 GENERAL LAWRENCE J LOGAN WAY

Nature of Incident

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:55:48 PM 252073134-00 9/2/2025 9:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

200 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

RECOVERED - MV RECOVERED IN BOSTON (STOLEN OUTSIDE BOSTON)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 9:58:05 PM 252073131-00 9/2/2025 9:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

25 RUGGLES ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:09:39 PM 252073136-00 9/2/2025 9:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

598 E FOURTH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:12:28 PM 252073139-00 9/2/2025 9:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 COPELAND PARK & COPELAND ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:34:14 PM 252073141-00 8/31/2025 6:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:46:17 PM 252073144-00 9/2/2025 6:00:00 PM 145479  MITCHELL GAMBON

Location of Occurrence

334 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:55:17 PM 252073027-00 9/2/2025 4:13:00 PM 011703  CHARLES KELLEY

Location of Occurrence

1100 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:56:19 PM 252073145-00 9/2/2025 10:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

295 OLD COLONY AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:57:01 PM 252073099-00 9/2/2025 6:45:00 PM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 10:59:35 PM 252073143-00 9/2/2025 10:25:00 PM 144420  AUSTIN BROOKS

Location of Occurrence

705 CAMBRIDGE ST

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:08:06 PM 252073150-00 9/2/2025 9:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

246 GARFIELD AVENUE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:08:42 PM 252073146-00 9/2/2025 10:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

525 LINCOLN ST

Nature of Incident

EXTORTION OR BLACKMAIL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:22:08 PM 252073023-00 9/2/2025 4:38:00 PM 116224  EDGAR VARELA

Location of Occurrence

24 JERSEY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:29:45 PM 252073154-00 9/2/2025 10:20:00 AM 144325  DALE DEAVEN KENNEDY

Location of Occurrence

1427 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:29:54 PM 252073137-00 9/2/2025 7:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

160 W SPRINGFIELD ST

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:36:42 PM 252073153-00 9/2/2025 10:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

127 MARION ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:40:40 PM 252073127-00 9/2/2025 9:27:00 PM 075648  EUMIR PENA

Location of Occurrence

1 JOSLIN PL

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:42:52 PM 252073135-00 9/2/2025 8:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

406 STUART ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/2/2025 11:47:26 PM 252073155-00 9/2/2025 11:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

16 MONSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 12:04:41 AM 252073149-00 9/2/2025 10:36:00 PM 099790  SCOTT LUCAS

Location of Occurrence

10 HUNTINGTON AVE

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 12:11:17 AM 252073156-00 9/2/2025 11:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 BLUE HILL AVE & BABSON ST
MATTAPAN, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:04:03 AM 252073158-00 9/2/2025 11:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

121 NASHUA ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:09:42 AM 252073159-00 9/2/2025 1:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

29 ARBUTUS ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:41:32 AM 252073165-00 9/3/2025 12:59:00 AM 116197  JACKSON GENEUS

Location of Occurrence

830 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:58:40 AM 252073164-00 9/3/2025 1:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



342 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:03:18 AM 252073166-00 9/3/2025 1:38:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1246 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:25:23 AM 252073169-00 9/3/2025 12:44:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

811 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:31:15 AM 252073172-00 9/3/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3 WALDREN RD

Nature of Incident

WEAPON VIOLATION - CARRY/ POSSESSING/ SALE/ TRAFFICKING/ OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:42:26 AM 252073173-00 9/2/2025 11:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

138 SAINT JAMES AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:45:37 AM 252073175-00 9/3/2025 2:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

9/3/2025 10:37:35 AM Boston Police Department



70 CAUSEWAY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:57:41 AM 252073176-00 9/3/2025 1:34:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 DORCHESTER AVE & MELVILLE AVE
BOSTON, MA 02122
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Arrests

Mariah Nugent 207 LEDGE ROAD SEAKONK MA LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90.23

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:02:53 AM 252073161-00 9/2/2025 11:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HERALD ST & WASHINGTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:15:16 AM 252073180-00 9/3/2025 2:08:00 AM 099783  ANDREW POWERS

Location of Occurrence

2030 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:18:41 AM 252073177-00 9/3/2025 2:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 OLD COLONY AVE & DORCHESTER AVE
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:22:36 AM 252073179-00 9/3/2025 2:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

4 COMMERCIAL ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:39:39 AM 252073181-00 8/30/2025 1:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

55 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 4:25:53 AM 252073182-00 9/3/2025 3:45:00 AM 011184  STEVEN SMIGLIANI

Location of Occurrence

112 SOUTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:04:34 AM 252073184-00 9/3/2025 4:39:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

72 NAHANT AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:02:12 AM 252073190-00 9/3/2025 6:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

6 LYFORD ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:28:41 AM 252073191-00 9/2/2025 6:00:00 PM 131202  CHRISTOPHER MILLER

Location of Occurrence

1973 DORCHESTER AVENUE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:56:38 AM 252073196-00 9/3/2025 7:37:00 AM 148319  PHILIP KEARNEY

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:07:31 AM 252073199-00 9/3/2025 8:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:09:50 AM 252073198-00 9/3/2025 3:25:00 AM 131283  DEREK JEFFERSON

Location of Occurrence

127 SAINT BOTOLPH ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:01:42 AM 252073195-00 9/3/2025 7:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

203 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

SUDDEN DEATH
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